Exercise price Refer to paragraph 27(d) above

Vesting dates Refer to the table at paragraph 26 above

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Explanatory memorandum 10

Vesting conditions Refer to the table at paragraph 26 above

Option expiry date Refer to the table at paragraph 26 above

Information required in
accordance with ASX
Listing Rule 10.15.4

The names of all persons referred to in ASX Listing Rule 10.14 who
received securities under the ESOP General since the last approval, the
number of securities received, and the acquisition price for each security,
are set out below.
Mr Vincent English was granted 2,000,000 Options under the ESOP
General following approval by shareholders at the Company’s 2018
annual general meeting.  These Options were granted for nil consideration
and have an exercise price of $3.60.  As at 21 October 2019, none of
these Options had been exercised.

Mr Slattery's interest in Megaport

33 If shareholders approve this Resolution 5, the effect will be to dilute the holdings of existing shareholders by
an equivalent amount as follows:

Current Share capital Share capital upon exercise of the

Options2

Shares % Shares %

Mr Slattery1 18,287,607 13.41% 18,387,607 13.47%

Other shareholders 118,118,940 86.59% 118,118,940 86.53%

Total 136,406,547 100% 136,506,547 100%
Notes
1 Includes all direct and indirect holdings.
2 Assumes that no other securities are issued by the Company, other than the securities upon exercise of the Options the
subject of this Resolution.

Directors’ recommendation

34 The Directors abstain, in the interests of corporate governance, from making a recommendation in relation to
Resolution 5.

Resolution 6:  Grant of Options to Mr Jay Adelson

35 The Board has agreed, subject to obtaining shareholder approval, to grant 100,000 Options, in two equal
tranches, to Mr Jay Adelson under the ESOP General.  The details of the Options proposed to be granted to